www.ecourtsindia.com

S UP R E M E C O UR T O F I N D I A R E CO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 5 1 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 02 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 62 0 / 2 0 0 3 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

TAHN E E HE I G H T S CO-OP.HOUS I N G ST Y. L D . & A N R

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Interi m order passed by the High Court shall continue in the meanti me.

Tag with SL P(C) NO.7 3 9 1 / 2 0 0 7 .

(Ravi P. Verma) Court Master

(Anand Singh) Court Master