S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 7 6 6 - 1 2 7 7 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 2 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 , 3 0 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 & 4/ 5 / 2 0 0 7 in

W P No. 2 4 2 4 / 2 0 0 5 & W P No. 7 1 0 9 / 2 0 0 3 & W P No. 3 1 9 1 / 2 0 0 6 & W P No. 6 9 6 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 3 9 4 8 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

MAHA R A S H T R A COOP . S T Y . W E L . ASSCN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H I.A.NO. 1- 1 8 in & S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 6 6 2 5 of 2 0 0 7 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SL P , prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M : HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

St. of Maha r a s htr a Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{OR}}\xspace D\to R$$

Per mi s s ion to file SL P granted.

Issue notice.

Interim order passed by the High Court shall continue in the meanti me.

 $\mbox{Mr. S.S.}$ Shinde, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the respondent State.

 $\label{eq:Application} \mbox{ Application for deletion of the names of respondents allowed at the risk of the petitioner.}$

Tag with SL P (C) No.7 3 9 1 / 2 0 0 7 .

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master