```
ÌITEM NO.52
             COURT NO.R-2
                                SECTION IX
      SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
            BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7391/2007
```

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 2635/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MONT BLANC CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 10515 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 12766-12770 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 14156 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 7964 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 7965 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 7966 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 9084 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Sarika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, ADv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gulnar, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Interim application filed in SLP(C)No.7391/2007 to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

In concerned SLPs petitioners have to file outcome of dasti service so far as unserved respondents are concerned.

In all the SLPs served respondents may file counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.14156/2007 await service.

Nobody is present for the petitioners in SLP(C)No.7966/2007 and 12766-12770/2007.

List the matter on 30.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar