SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7391/2007

MONT BLANC CO-OP.HOUSING SOCIETY LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amendment of cause title) (With office report dt. 4/2/2008)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Meru Gupta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

( Ravi P. Verma ) Court Master ( Anand Singh ) Court Master